Γ

 \neg

POLISH FINANCIAL SUPERVISION AUTHORITY

	Current Report No.	6	/	2022			
Date:	February 24th 2022						
Abbreviated issuer na INTERCARS	me:						
Subject:							
Inside information							
Legal basis:							
Article 17(1) of MAR – Inside information							
Text of the report:							

The Management Board of Inter Cars S.A. (the "Company") announces that today, as a result of the military action launched by the Russian Federation against Ukraine, Inter Cars Ukraine of Khmelnytskyi, Ukraine, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company, has suspended its operations. The Company's Management Board is monitoring the situation in Ukraine on an ongoing basis and, to the extent possible, remains in contact with Inter Cars Ukraine personnel. Inter Cars Ukraine's 2021 revenue was approximately PLN 580.2m, representing approximately 4.82% of the Company's consolidated revenue in 2021.

At present, it is not possible to fully assess the effect of current developments on the Inter Cars Group's financial performance.

Legal basis:

Article 17(1) of MAR – Inside information

	(full issuer name)		
INTERCARS	Trade		
(abbreviated issuer name)	(sector according to the WSE)		
02-903	Warsaw, Poland		
(postal code)	(city/town)		
Powsińska	64		
(street)	(number)		
714-19-16	714-19-18		
(phone)	(fax)		
bzarzadu@intercars.com.pl	intercars.com.pl		
(email)			
118-14-52-946	014992887		
(Tax Identification Number – NIP)	(Industry Identification Number – REGON)		

SIGNATURES OF AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVES

Date	Full name	Position	Signature
February 24th 2022	Piotr Zamora	Member of the	
		Management Board	
February 24th 2022	Jacek Piotrowiak	Commercial proxy	